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Roger West wins Shootout
in Denton!

Jim Ensminger rounded out the top and the Baby Go-

led the qualifying five. rilla showed that
and first half of the Thanks to they still “got it”.
finals...and looked Daniel Cruz and Mike Lynch al-
uncatchable, but staff for being most made it.
Roger West reeled great hosts. The John Martin had a
off games of center was clean 300 and other
279,279,279 and and they obviously award scores were
277 to pass Jim and  got their lane ma-  plentiful.

pull away. He aver- chine fixed as the Our next tour-
aged 260 in the fi- scores were out of  nament is a regu-
nals. Wow, what a  sight. It took a lar singles in OKC
performance! It was 228.5 average to in two weeks. Two
Roger’s 12th SASBA make the fi- weeks later, we'll
title. Jim got 2nd, nals...for a Super be in Port Arthur
Bryce Ellison was Senior tournament. for the first time
3rd, Maury New- It was good to in a while. A big
man swept his see some “old” faces turnout there will

matches to get 4th  in the faces. Don help make this a
and John Hawkins  Holland, Pat Car-  regular stop.
rico, Colin Kyle

Jim’s Notes

A special Courtesy Note:
thanks to Marshall =~ When you are injured
Medlin for ably filling or for some reason
in for me in Denton. can’t bowl on Sunday
He almost made the morning, please let
finals as well. Rick us know. No-shows
Talley’s passing was can affect the pair-
noted with some mov- ings and some ad-
ing words by Phil vance notice would be
Bailey and Marshall. extremely helpful.
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Sweeper Results

1. Willie Wells 555
2. Avery Leblanc 537
3. Mark Estes 524
4. Phil Bailey 519
5. Charlie Hufford 518
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FEBRUARY 6-7, 2010
REGULAR SINGLES
HOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 44TH ST, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PH: 405-634-2451
HOSTED BY: JERRY & KATHY BEAVERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 PM

LAST SWEEPER @ 5 PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
$59 + TAX

Out on The Twig

FEBRUARY 20-21, 2010
REGULAR SINGLES
MEGAPLAY USA
3500 REGIONAL DRIVE, PT. ARTHUR, TX 77642
PH: 409-722-8300
HOSTED BY: MIKE RODGERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
HOLIDAY INN & SUITES
3115 CENTRAL MALL DRIVE
PORT, ARTHUR, TX 77642
PH: 409-853-4114
$65 SASBA RATE

e

2010
Dues are Due
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

ph:

(Subject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—

2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Feb 6-7, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Singles
Feb 20-21, 2010 MegaPlay USA Pt. Arthur, TX Singles
Mar 6-7, 2010 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles
Mar 13-14, 2010 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA Singles
April 17-18, 2010 Cowtown Ft. Worth, TX Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010 Mel's Lone Star Lanes Georgetown, TX Singles
May 29-30, 2010 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles

June 5-6, 2010

Bandera Super Bowl!

San Antonio, TX

4-man Team Tournament

July 3-4-5, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 10-11, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma, City, OK Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 31-Aug 1, 2010 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

Aug 7-8, 2010 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

Aug 28-29, 2010 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles

Oct 9-10, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship

Oct 16-17, 2010 Oil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles

Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-man Team Tournament

Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament
SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Doug Hayes—South Central Director

706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Feb 13-14 Timber Lodge Lanes Monticello, AR Singles
Mar 20-21 Funquest Collirville, TN Singles
May 1-2 Lightning Strikes Trussville, AL Singles
May 22-23 Millennium Bowl Maumelle, AR M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TN Singles




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
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BOWLERS
1 Roger West (SS)
2 Jim Ensminger (SS)
3 Bryce Ellison (SS)
4 Maury Newman (SS)
5 John Hawkins (SS)
6 Tommy Crouch (SS)
7 Don Holland (SS)
8 C.J. Johnson (SS)
9 Les Burnham (SS)
10 Pat Carrico (SS)
11 Milton Smith (SS)
12 Fred Barnes (SS)
13 Jesse Jackson (SS)
14 Ben Edwards (SS)
15 Tom Hay (SS)
16 Colin Kyle (SS)

OTHER CASHERS

17 Mike Lynch

18 Marshall Medlin

19 Mark Estes

20 Bob McGregor

21 Butch Calvert

22 Sam Magill

23 A. C. Adam

24 Fred Ferraro

25 Mario Colaluca

High 70+
Leo Markwardt
Tom Pfeil

High Sunday Block

Fred Van Haasen

UNIVERSITY LANES
DENTON, TX

JANUARY 23-24, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

EARNINGS P/M T PINS

$1,000.00 1183 4943
$850.00 1001 4851
$700.00 996 4876
$600.00 929 4689
$550.00 819 4639
$500.00 800 4635
$475.00 781 4691
$450.00 77 4717
$425.00 752 4587
$400.00 683 4593
$375.00 676 4556
$350.00 605 4545
$340.00 577 4547
$330.00 571 4451
$320.00 548 4488
$310.00 453 4423
$200.00 338
$199.00 337
$197.50 336
$197.50 336
$196.00 333
$195.00 322
$193.00 313
$193.00 307
$192.00 302
$180.00 231
$180.00 226
$150.00 993
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
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Bowlers

. JIM ENSMINGER
. BRYCE ELLISON
. TOMMY CROUCH
. JESSE JACKSON
. C.J. JOHNSON

. ROGER WEST

. JOHN HAWKINS

. MAURY NEWMAN
. PAT CARRICO

. LES BURNHAM

. MILTON SMITH

DON HOLLAND
FRED BARNES
COLIN KYLE

BEN EDWARDS
TOM HAY

MIKE LYNCH
MARSHALL MEDLIN
MARK ESTES

BOB MCGREGOR
BUTCH CALVERT
SAM MAGILL

A.C. ADAM

FRED FERRARO
MARIO COLALUCA
PHIL BAILEY

DAVID ROUNTREE
PAT CURRIE
JAMES ASKINS
GARY DICKINSON
CHARLIE HUFFORD
AVERY LEBLANC
JOHN MARTIN
GEORGE VAUGHN
FRED VAN HAASEN
WILLIE WELLS
GEORGE BARNES

University Lanes, Denton, TX SUPER SENIORS
January 23-24, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PM
589
561
506
492
488
462
461
440
414
402
383
383
374
352
348
342
338
337
336
336
333
322
313
307
302
298
288
281
281
280
280
268
265
264
262
261
258

Bowlers
STEVE MCBRIDE
39. BOYCE LEWIS
40. LEON ARAGON
41. THOMAS SAPP
42. FRANK OLIVER
43. MIKE MONTICUE
44. LEO MARKWARDT
45. TOM PFEIL
46 TRACY PATTERSON
47. LEE ELLISON
48. HORACE CHILDRESS
49. FRED ENGQUIST
50. WAYNE DODSON
51. BILL ANDERSON
52. CHARLIE PICKETT
53. MURRAY FOREMAN
54. LEON SCHON
55. DICK PFEIL
56. AL DENTON
57. JIM HOLT
58 VICTOR NORTON
59 TIP BULLOCK
60 DEE MUNSELL
61 DALE PATTERSON
62 PAUL CHURCH
63 DUDLEY SEALS
64 RICHARD MARTIN
65 RONNIE DIAMOND
66 ROGER PARISH
67 JIM PAINE
CLAYTON COUCH
69 CHARLES HOLBERT
70 JOHN PRECOURT
71 TRUMAN KENNEMER
72 MATT STEWART
73 DRUMMOND CREWS
74 O.D. WINGARD
75 KELLY BARDWELL
76 FRED SMITH

PM
258
257
254
251
248
232
231
226
211
205
204
201
200
197
194
191
187
177
168
167
166
161
160
153
144
141
140
139
133
131
131
119
101
59
55
40

DNF
DNF
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