Out on The Twig

Roger West wins Shootout in Denton!

Jim Ensminger led the qualifying and first half of the finals...and looked uncatchable, but Roger West reeled off games of 279,279,279 and 277 to pass Jim and pull away. He averaged 260 in the finals. Wow, what a performance! It was Roger's 12th SASBA title. Jim got 2nd, Bryce Ellison was 3rd, Maury Newman swept his matches to get 4th and John Hawkins

rounded out the top and the Baby Go-

Thanks to Daniel Cruz and staff for being great hosts. The center was clean and they obviously got their lane machine fixed as the scores were out of sight. It took a 228.5 average to make the finals...for a Super Senior tournament.

It was good to see some "old" faces in the faces. Don Holland, Pat Carrico, Colin Kyle

rilla showed that they still "got it". Mike Lynch almost made it. John Martin had a 300 and other award scores were plentiful.

Our next tournament is a regular singles in OKC in two weeks. Two weeks later, we'll be in Port Arthur for the first time in a while. A big turnout there will help make this a regular stop.



Volume 20, Issue 3

January 25, 2010

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Jim's Notes

A special thanks to Marshall Medlin for ably filling or for some reason in for me in Denton. He almost made the finals as well. Rick Talley's passing was noted with some moving words by Phil Bailey and Marshall.

Courtesy Note: When you are injured can't bowl on Sunday morning, please let us know. No-shows can affect the pairings and some advance notice would be extremely helpful.



Friday **Sweeper Results**

1.	Willie Wells	555
2.	Avery Leblanc	537
3.	Mark Estes	$\bf 524$
4.	Phil Bailey	519
5.	Charlie Hufford	518

Page 2 Out on The Twig

FEBRUARY 6-7, 2010

REGULAR SINGLES

HOLIDAY LANES

44 SE 44TH ST, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

PH: 405-634-2451

HOSTED BY: JERRY & KATHY BEAVERS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180 EACH USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 PM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5 PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY

"B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND I-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
\$59 + TAX

FEBRUARY 20-21, 2010

REGULAR SINGLES

MEGAPLAY USA

3500 REGIONAL DRIVE, PT. ARTHUR, TX 77642 Ph: 409-722-8300

HOSTED BY: MIKE RODGERS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180 EACH USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY

"B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL

HOLIDAY INN & SUITES
3115 CENTRAL MALL DRIVE
PORT, ARTHUR, TX 77642
PH: 409-853-4114
\$65 SASBA RATE

2010 Dues are Due

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENIOR MALLIN WHAT
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Feb 6-7, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Singles
Feb 20-21, 2010	MegaPlay USA	Pt. Arthur, TX	Singles
Mar 6-7, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	SS Singles
Mar 13-14, 2010	Metro Bowl	Baton Rouge, LA	Singles
April 17-18, 2010	Cowtown	Ft. Worth, TX	Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010	Mel's Lone Star Lanes	Georgetown, TX	Singles
May 29-30, 2010	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
June 5-6, 2010	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	4-man Team Tournament
July 3-4-5, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 10-11, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma, City, OK	Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 31-Aug 1, 2010	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
Aug 7-8, 2010	Diamond Lanes	Odessa, TX	Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles
Aug 28-29, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Singles
Sept 4-5, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 18-19, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 25-26, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 9-10, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	4-man Team Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Feb 13-14	Timber Lodge Lanes	Monticello, AR	Singles
Mar 20-21	Funquest	Collirville, TN	Singles
May 1-2	Lightning Strikes	Trussville, AL	Singles
May 22-23	Millennium Bowl	Maumelle, AR	M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13	Galaxy Lanes	Columbia, TN	Singles
Oct 23-24	Paris Family Ent. Center	Paris, TN	Singles



2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR UNIVERSITY LANES DENTON, TX JANUARY 23-24, 2010 **DENTON, TX**

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS	EARNINGS	<u>P/M</u>	T PINS	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Roger West (SS)	\$1,000.00	1183	4943	8	0
2 Jim Ensminger (SS)	\$850.00	1001	4851	5	3
3 Bryce Ellison (SS)	\$700.00	996	4876	4	0
4 Maury Newman (SS)	\$600.00	929	4689	8	0
5 John Hawkins (SS)	\$550.00	819	4639	6	2
6 Tommy Crouch (SS)	\$500.00	800	4635	5.5	2.5
7 Don Holland (SS)	\$475.00	781	4691	3	5
8 C.J. Johnson (SS)	\$450.00	777	4717	2	6
9 Les Burnham (SS)	\$425.00	752	4587	5.5	2.5
10 Pat Carrico (SS)	\$400.00	683	4593	3	5
11 Milton Smith (SS)	\$375.00	676	4556	4	4
12 Fred Barnes (SS)	\$350.00	605	4545	2	6
13 Jesse Jackson (SS)	\$340.00	577	4547	1	7
14 Ben Edwards (SS)	\$330.00	571	4451	4	4
15 Tom Hay (SS)	\$320.00	548	4488	2	6
16 Colin Kyle (SS)	\$310.00	453	4423	1	7
OTHER CASHERS					
17 Mike Lynch	\$200.00	338			
18 Marshall Medlin	\$199.00	337			
19 Mark Estes	\$197.50	336			
20 Bob McGregor	\$197.50	336			
21 Butch Calvert	\$196.00	333			
22 Sam Magill	\$195.00	322			
23 A. C. Adam	\$193.00	313			
24 Fred Ferraro	\$193.00	307			
25 Mario Colaluca	\$192.00	302			
<u> High 70+</u>					
Leo Markwardt	\$180.00	231			
Tom Pfeil	\$180.00	226			
<u>High Sunday Block</u>					
Fred Van Haasen	\$150.00	993			

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT



University Lanes, Denton, TX SUPER SENIORS January 23-24, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1. JIM ENSMINGER	589	STEVE MCBRIDE	258
2. BRYCE ELLISON	561	39. BOYCE LEWIS	257
3. TOMMY CROUCH	506	40. LEON ARAGON	254
4. JESSE JACKSON	492	41. THOMAS SAPP	251
5. C.J. JOHNSON	488	42. FRANK OLIVER	248
6. ROGER WEST	462	43. MIKE MONTICUE	232
7. JOHN HAWKINS	461	44. LEO MARKWARDT	231
8. MAURY NEWMAN	440	45. TOM PFEIL	226
9. PAT CARRICO	414	46 TRACY PATTERSON	211
10. LES BURNHAM	402	47. LEE ELLISON	205
11. MILTON SMITH	383	48. HORACE CHILDRESS	204
DON HOLLAND	383	49. FRED ENGQUIST	201
13. FRED BARNES	374	50. WAYNE DODSON	200
14. COLIN KYLE	352	51. BILL ANDERSON	197
15. BEN EDWARDS	348	52. CHARLIE PICKETT	194
16. TOM HAY	342	53. MURRAY FOREMAN	191
17. MIKE LYNCH	338	54. LEON SCHON	187
18. MARSHALL MEDLIN	337	55. DICK PFEIL	177
19. MARK ESTES	336	56. AL DENTON	168
BOB MCGREGOR	336	57. JIM HOLT	167
21. BUTCH CALVERT	333	58 VICTOR NORTON	166
22. SAM MAGILL	322	59 TIP BULLOCK	161
23. A.C. ADAM	313	60 DEE MUNSELL	160
24. FRED FERRARO	307	61 DALE PATTERSON	153
25. MARIO COLALUCA	302	62 PAUL CHURCH	144
26. PHIL BAILEY	298	63 DUDLEY SEALS	141
27. DAVID ROUNTREE	288	64 RICHARD MARTIN	140
28. PAT CURRIE	281	65 RONNIE DIAMOND	139
JAMES ASKINS	281	66 ROGER PARISH	133
30. GARY DICKINSON	280	67 JIM PAINE	131
CHARLIE HUFFORD	280	CLAYTON COUCH	131
32. AVERY LEBLANC	268	69 CHARLES HOLBERT	119
33. JOHN MARTIN	265	70 JOHN PRECOURT	101
34. GEORGE VAUGHN	264	71 TRUMAN KENNEMER	59
35. FRED VAN HAASEN	262	72 MATT STEWART	55
36. WILLIE WELLS	261	73 DRUMMOND CREWS	40
37. GEORGE BARNES	258	74 O.D. WINGARD	3
		75 KELLY BARDWELL	DNF
		76 FRED SMITH	DNF